	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist.
1400 Tenth Street	District 1, 1656 Union Street
Sacramento, CA 95814	Eureka CA 95501
County Clerk	
County of: Mendocino	
Project Title: South Area Bridge 22/23 FY	
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation	
Project Location - Specific: In Mendocino County on Route-101 PMs 5.94, 10.68, 22.16	, 31.88, 32.82 and Route-20 at PM 37.9
Project Location - City: Project	ect Location - County: MEN
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: This project proposes completing preventative maintenance on five bridges. Work completed by the South Bridges Project will include polyester concrete overlays, replacing joint seals, cold planning 0.33-25 feet of existing deteriorated AC at structure approaches departures and replacing it with 0.33-25 feet Hot Mix Asphalt (Dense Graded). Other work includes installing construction area signs and placing traffic striping. Staging is anticipated to utilize paved shoulders developed gravel turnouts. With the exception of construction area signs, no soil or vegetation disturbance will occur outside of the pavement limits. All work will be withing the existing Stathe right of way. Project maintains original line and grade and original purpose of the facility. No work will	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California De	partment of Transportation
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>Californ</u>	nia Department of Transportation
Exempt Status (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reason why project is exempt:	
Existing facilities.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Coady Reynolds Area Code/	Telephone/Extension: 7076846988
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ YES ☐ NO	
Signature: Date:	Title: Associate Environmental Planner
✓ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applican	t
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.	Date Received for filing at OPR

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

alter existing drainage patters or result in increased runoff. No drainage impacts to properties outside State
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>California Department of Transportation</u>
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation
Exempt Status (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reason why project is exempt: Existing facilities.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Coady Reynolds Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 7076846988 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? YES NO Signature: Date: 10/13/2022 Title: Associate Environmental Planner
✓ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority sited, Sections 31093 and 31110. Bublic Resources Code. Date Resolved for filling at ORB.
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Peference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152, 1 Public Resources Code.